Concho Resources Inc. (NYSE: CXO) (the "Company") today announced that the Company will participate in the Goldman Sachs Global Energy Conference on Wednesday, January 6, 2016, and will participate in the U.S. Capital Advisors E&P Corporate Access Day on Wednesday, January 20, 2016.

The Company will refer to its January 2016 Investor Presentation, which will be available on the Investor Relations section of the Company's website, www.concho.com.

About Concho Resources Inc.

<u>Concho Resources Inc.</u> is an independent oil and natural gas company engaged in the acquisition, development and exploration of oil and natural gas properties. The Company’s operations are primarily focused in the Permian Basin of southeast New Mexico and west Texas. For more information about the Company, please visit www.concho.com.

View source version on businesswire.com: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20151229005393/en/

Contact

Concho Resources Inc. Megan P. Hays, 432-685-2533 Director of Investor Relations or Gabriel Middendorf, 432-685-2577 Financial Analyst